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Poonam Chauhan

From: Cynthia Dugan <cdugan@thehills.nsw.gov.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 18 May 2022 2:52 PM
To: Greg Colbran
Cc: Poonam Chauhan
Subject: RE: Doran Drive Plaza - Publicly Accessible Park

Hi Greg, 
 
As discussed, please find below comments from Council’s Parks Team: 
 

1. Space around the Bus Shelters ‐ the allowable pedestrian space behind the bus shelters and fronting the 
plantings should be widened (this narrow section will act as a pinch point). The increase in distance between 
these two components of infrastructure will be to cater both for the many pedestrians that will be walking 
down to the Metro and  bus commuters lining up under and around these shelters noting that the majority of 
users will be in transition from the events which occur at the showground.  

2. Public Arts as a Water Feature –  

 
Concern is raised as to the ongoing cost of maintenance that council would inherit once the site – directly off 
Doran Dv is handed over to council to maintain. If any water feature was to be planned for this location 
council would prefer a static robust water less feature rather than a high ongoing costly water feature which 
council would not have the resources to maintain or replace. 
 

3. Furthermore a real item of concern for this development is related to the need for all windows and doors 
(accessing or facing the showground directly) to be double glazed. It expected that events at the Showground
will generate substantial sound that will  impact on this and other nearby residential / apartment towers. 

 
Regards, 
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Cynthia Dugan 
Principal Coordinator Development Assessment 
61298430334 | cdugan@thehills.nsw.gov.au 
Administration Centre, 3 Columbia Court Norwest NSW 2153 
PO Box 7064, NORWEST NSW 2153 | DX 9966 Norwest  
www.thehills.nsw.gov.au 

 
 
 

From: Greg Colbran <GColbran@deicorp.com.au>  
Sent: Wednesday, 18 May 2022 2:42 PM 
To: Cynthia Dugan <cdugan@thehills.nsw.gov.au> 
Cc: Poonam Chauhan <PChauhan@deicorp.com.au> 
Subject: RE: Doran Drive Plaza ‐ Publicly Accessible Park 
 
Hi Cynthia , 
Following up on emails below and several voice messages . 
Could you please provide Councils Parks team comments as soon as possible as we have now run out of time in 
relation to providing a response to the Department  . 
 
Thanks  
 
Kind Regards, 
Greg Colbran 
Development & Planning Executive 

 GColbran@deicorp.com.au
 

 www.deicorp.com.au
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

All personal information Deicorp Properties Pty Ltd (ABN 99 163 819 529) has collected and will collect about you is collected, 
used and disclosed in accordance with our Privacy Policy (https://legal.deicorpproperties.com.au/privacy-policy/). By using 
our services or providing personal information to us, you consent to the collection, use and disclosure of your personal information 
(including any sensitive information) for the purposes set out in the Privacy Policy. 
 
   

 

From: Greg Colbran  
Sent: Thursday, 12 May 2022 4:50 PM 
To: Cynthia Dugan <cdugan@thehills.nsw.gov.au> 
Cc: Poonam Chauhan <PChauhan@deicorp.com.au> 
Subject: FW: Doran Drive Plaza ‐ Publicly Accessible Park 
 
Hi Cynthia , 
As you are aware we are working well with Rashad and thanks for your help with this . 
 
Also Just following up on your below email and comments from Council Park team . 
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Greatly apricated if you could arrange for Councils comment as soon as possible . 
As discussed the park will be remaining  in Deicorps ownership . 
 
Look forward to receiving Council comments as soon as possible  
 
Thanks  
 
Kind Regards, 
Greg Colbran 
Development & Planning Executive 

 GColbran@deicorp.com.au
 

 www.deicorp.com.au
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

All personal information Deicorp Properties Pty Ltd (ABN 99 163 819 529) has collected and will collect about you is collected, 
used and disclosed in accordance with our Privacy Policy (https://legal.deicorpproperties.com.au/privacy-policy/). By using 
our services or providing personal information to us, you consent to the collection, use and disclosure of your personal information 
(including any sensitive information) for the purposes set out in the Privacy Policy. 
 
   

 

From: Cynthia Dugan <cdugan@thehills.nsw.gov.au>  
Sent: Thursday, 21 April 2022 9:16 AM 
To: Greg Colbran <GColbran@deicorp.com.au> 
Cc: Poonam Chauhan <PChauhan@deicorp.com.au> 
Subject: RE: Doran Drive Plaza ‐ Publicly Accessible Park 
 

HI Greg, 
 
Hope you are well. 
 
I have forwarded your email to Council’s Parks team to provide comment.  I will send you their comments once 
received.  
 
Regards, 
 

Cynthia Dugan 
Principal Coordinator Development Assessment 
61298430334 | cdugan@thehills.nsw.gov.au 
Administration Centre, 3 Columbia Court Norwest NSW 2153 
PO Box 7064, NORWEST NSW 2153 | DX 9966 Norwest  
www.thehills.nsw.gov.au 
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From: Greg Colbran [mailto:GColbran@deicorp.com.au]  
Sent: Wednesday, 20 April 2022 8:36 AM 
To: Cynthia Dugan 
Cc: Poonam Chauhan 
Subject: Doran Drive Plaza - Publicly Accessible Park 
 
Morning Cynthia , 
In relation to our project at Doran Drive and the Publicly  accessible Park . 
As Deicorp will maintain ownership of this Publicly  accessible park which is situated adjacent Doran Drive . 
Please see attached Deicorps Operational maintenance Plans & Landscape design for your review and comment . 
Deicorp as always are more than will to arrange a meeting with Council to discuss the above . 
Look forward to hearing from you . 
Thanks  
 
Kind Regards, 
Greg Colbran 
Development & Planning Executive 

 GColbran@deicorp.com.au
 

 www.deicorp.com.au
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

All personal information Deicorp Properties Pty Ltd (ABN 99 163 819 529) has collected and will collect about you is collected, 
used and disclosed in accordance with our Privacy Policy (https://legal.deicorpproperties.com.au/privacy-policy/). By using 
our services or providing personal information to us, you consent to the collection, use and disclosure of your personal information 
(including any sensitive information) for the purposes set out in the Privacy Policy. 
 
   

 
 

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
 
The information contained in this email is strictly confidential and prepared solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). 
The copyright of this communication belongs to The Hills Shire Council. 
If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or attachments. 
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message. 
Views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, and are not necessarily the views of The Hills Shire Council 
 
DISCLAIMER 
 
Before opening any attachments, please check them for viruses and defects. 
The sender does not accept liability for any viruses, errors or omissions in the contents of this message or attachment, which arise as a 
result of email transmission. 
 

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
 
The information contained in this email is strictly confidential and prepared solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). 
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If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or attachments. 
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message. 
Views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, and are not necessarily the views of The Hills Shire Council 
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Before opening any attachments, please check them for viruses and defects. 
The sender does not accept liability for any viruses, errors or omissions in the contents of this message or attachment, which arise as a 
result of email transmission. 


